



\$~O-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 86/2024

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. V.K. Verma, Advocate.

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

1. Awaiting the service report of the respondents, hearing of this case stands deferred till 28.04.2025.
2. The petitioner is also granted liberty to serve notice upon the respondents through *dasti* as well. Let the requisites be filed within three working days from today.
3. *Dasti* notice be handed over to the respondents within three working days, thereafter. Let the service affidavit be also filed by the petitioner.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/P/DP