



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 86/2024

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. V. K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. The permission to serve the judgment debtors by dasti is again granted to the learned Counsel for the decree holders. Let the requisites be filed within two working days from today.
2. *Dasti* notice be handed over to the respondents/judgment debtors within two working days, thereafter.
3. Let service on the respondents/judgment debtors be effected through by other modes including registered post.
4. List on 06.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2025

SSC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:12:25