



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 86/2024

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. V.K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. List this matter before the Joint Registrar on 08.09.2025, for appropriate directions to ensure that the service, by all permissible modes, is effected on the judgment debtors.
2. Once the service stands completed, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

tr/sp