



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 86/2024**

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ld. Counsel for DH (Appearance not
given)

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Heard. Record perused.

The JDs be served afresh on filing of PF within seven days, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and dasti. The JDs be also served through affixation. Process server is directed to affix the notice at the outer door of the premises if JD does not meet at the given address or refuses to receive notice or premises is found locked.

Be fixed for report of service /further proceedings on 19.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM