



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 86/2024**

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.**

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.Judgement
Debtor

Through: **NONE**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **19.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 13.11.2025 to 19.11.2025.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 10.03.2026.

SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/sm