



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 86/2024, Ex. APPL.(OS) 76/2026

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Ex. APPL.(OS) 76/2026 (u/S. 151 CPC on behalf of DH)**

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and Registry is directed to issue summons for judgment against the JDs as per rules. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Be fixed for further proceedings on 10.03.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 16, 2026/SM**