



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 86/2024**

SH PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

ROMESH POWER PRODUCTS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Both the JDs stand served.

Ld. Counsel for DH states that he has been intimated that talks of compromise are going on with the JDs.

Heard.

Put up the case for appearance on behalf of the JDs / recording of settlement statement if any / further proceedings on 24.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/SM